Laparoscopic
Systems
SKLARTECH 5000 / SKLARTECH 5000 MINIATURE
Sklartech 5000 Sklartech 5000
The Sklartech 5000 Laparoscopic
Instrument line provides a full
range of the most popular patterns.
Instruments can be purchased as a

SKLARTECH 5000 | SCISSORS
Laparoscopic     3
www.sklarcorp.com 1.800.221.2166Sklar®
Sklar®
METZENbAUM SCISSORS
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9005XC    31–9005 5mm 33cm Straight, XC Handle
31–9005YC 31–9005 5mm 33cm Straight, YC Handle
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9010XC 31–9010 5mm 33cm Curved, XC Handle
31–9010XC–45 31–9010–45 5mm 45cm Curved, XC Handle
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9012XC 31–9012 5mm 33cm Curved, Serrated, XC Handle
31–9012XC–45 31–9012–45 5mm 45cm Curved, Serrated, XC Handle
PERITONEAL SCISSORS
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9026XC 31–9026 5mm 33cm Straight, Blunt Tips, XC Handle
OPERATING SCISSORS
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9027XC 31–9027 10mm 33cm Straight, XC Handle
Offering a full range of the most popular patterns and sizes, SklarTech 5000 Laparoscopic complete instruments
come standard with insert and tip, insulated cannula and handle with locking collar. Sklar also carries a full line of
interchangeable	replacement	parts,	accessories	and	miniature	instruments	for	your	surgical	preference.
SKLARTECH 5000 | SCISSORS
www.sklarcorp.com 1.800.221.2166
Sklar®
Sklar®
4     Laparoscopic
HOOK SCISSORS
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9016XC 31–9016 5mm 33cm Standard, Flush Tips, XC Handle
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9015XC 31–9015 5mm 33cm Sharp Cutting Edge, Overlapping Tips,
XC Handle
31–9015XC–45 31–9015–45 5mm 45cm Sharp Cutting Edge, Overlapping Tips,
XC Handle
MICRO SCISSORS
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9020XC 31–9020 5mm 33cm Straight, Extremely Delicate, XC Handle
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9025XC 31–9025 5mm 33cm Curved, Extremely Delicate, XC Handle
SKLARTECH 5000 | FORCEPS
Laparoscopic     5
www.sklarcorp.com 1.800.221.2166Sklar®
Sklar®
MARyLAND DISSECTORS
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9030XC    31–9030 5mm 33cm Cross Serration, XC Handle
31–9030XC–45 31–9030–45 5mm 45cm Cross Serration, XC Handle
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9031XC 31–9031 5mm 33cm Diamond Serration, XC Handle
31–9120XC 31–9120 10mm 33cm Diamond Serration, XC Handle
MIXTER FORCEPS
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9033XC 31–9033 5mm 33cm 90° Angle, Cross Serration, XC Handle
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9035XC 31–9035 5mm 33cm 90° Angle, Diamond Serration
XC Handle
31–9125XC 31–9125 10mm 33cm 90° Angle, Diamond Serration
XC Handle
31–9125XC–45 31–9125–45 10mm 45cm 90° Angle, Diamond Serration
XC Handle
DISSECTING FORCEP
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9036XC 31–9036 5mm 33cm Curved, Serrated, XC Handle
DOLPHIN FORCEP
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9040XC 31–9040 5mm 33cm Short, XC Handle
SKLARTECH 5000 | FORCEPS
6     Laparoscopic
www.sklarcorp.com 1.800.221.2166
Sklar®
Sklar®
SPOON FORCEP
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9135XC    31–9135 10mm 33cm XC Handle
CLAW FORCEPS
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9045XC 31–9045 5mm 33cm Traumatic Jaws, XC Handle
31–9045YC 31–9045 5mm 33cm Traumatic Jaws, YC Handle
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9130XC 31–9130 10mm 33cm Traumatic Jaws, XC Handle
KELLy FORCEP
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9043XC 31–9043 5mm 33cm Double Action, XC Handle
GLASSMANN FORCEP
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9096YC 31–9096 5mm 33cm Atraumatic Clamp, YC Handle
TENACULUM FORCEPS
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9111YC 31–9111 5mm 33cm 1x1 Sharp Teeth, YC Handle
31–9113YC 31–9113 10mm 33cm 1x1 Sharp Teeth, YC Handle
KOCHER FORCEP
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9128XC 31–9128 10mm 33cm 60mm Jaws, Axial Serration, XC
Handle
SKLARTECH 5000 | FORCEPS
Laparoscopic     7
www.sklarcorp.com 1.800.221.2166Sklar®
Sklar®
bAbCOCK FORCEPS
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9105YC 31–9105 5mm 33cm YC Handle
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9140YC 31–9140 10mm 33cm YC Handle
31–9140XC 31–9140 10mm 33cm XC Handle
31–9140YC–45 31–9140–45 10mm 45cm YC Handle
ALLIS FORCEPS
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9067YC 31–9067 5mm 33cm TC Inserted Jaws, Atraumatic Clamp,
YC Handle
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9144YC 31–9144 10mm 33cm TC Inserted Jaws, Diamond
Serrations, YC Handle
STRONG ATRAUMATIC CLAMP
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9145YC 31–9145 10mm 33cm 40mm Jaws, Straight, YC Handle
NEEDLE HOLDER
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9112YC 31–9112 5mm 33cm 10mm Jaws, Pointed, YC Handle
SKLARTECH 5000 | FORCEPS
8     Laparoscopic
www.sklarcorp.com 1.800.221.2166
Sklar®
Sklar®
GRASPING FORCEPS
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9050XC    31–9050 5mm 33cm Standard, Cross Serrations, XC Handle
31–9050YC 31–9050 5mm 33cm Standard, Cross Serrations, YC Handle
31–9050YC–45 31–9050–45 5mm 45cm Standard, Cross Serrations, YC Handle
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9051YC 31–9051 5mm 33cm Tapered, Rounded Jaws, YC Handle
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9055YC 31–9055 5mm 33cm Endo Clinch, Extremely Atraumatic
Serrations, YC Handle
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT

31–9085YC 31–9085 5mm 33cm Pointed with Spoon, YC Handle
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9100YC 31–9100 5mm 33cm Maxi (Fundus), YC Handle
SKLARTECH 5000 | FORCEPS
Laparoscopic     9
www.sklarcorp.com 1.800.221.2166Sklar®
Sklar®
WAVE FORCEPS
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9060YC 31–9060 5mm 33cm Atraumatic Wave like Serrations, Single
Action, YC Handle
31–9060YC–45 31–9060–45 5mm 45cm Atraumatic Wave like Serrations, Single
Action, YC Handle
31–9061YC 31–9061 5mm 33cm Atraumatic Wave like Serrations,
Double Action, YC Handle
DEbAKEy FORCEPS
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9065YC 31–9065 5mm 33cm 40mm Jaws, YC Handle
31–9065XC 31–9065 5mm 33cm 40mm Jaws, XC Handle
31–9065YC–45 31–9065–45 5mm 45cm 40mm Jaws, YC Handle
31–9065XC–45 31–9065–45 5mm 45cm 40mm Jaws, XC Handle
bAbCOCK/DEbAKEy FORCEP
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9142XC 31–9142 10mm 33cm Atraumatic Serrations, XC Handle
CObRA FORCEP
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9075YC 31–9075 5mm 33cm 2x3 Teeth, Double Action, YC Handle
ALLIGATOR FORCEP
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9070YC    31–9070 5mm 33cm Double Action, YC Handle
SKLARTECH 5000 | GRASPING FORCEPS
10     Laparoscopic
www.sklarcorp.com 1.800.221.2166
Sklar®
Sklar®
ATRAUMATIC GRASPERS
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9098YC 31–9098 5mm 33cm Single Action, YC Handle
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9097XC 31–9097 5mm 33cm Diamond Serrations, XC Handle
31–9097YC 31–9097 5mm 33cm Diamond Serrations, YC Handle
FENESTRATED GRASPING DISSECTOR
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9042XC 31–9042 5mm 33cm 16mm Double Action Jaw, XC Handle
FENESTRATED GRASPING FORCEPS
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9090YC 31–9090 5mm 33cm 22mm Double Action Jaw, YC Handle
31–9090XC–45 31–9090–45 5mm 45cm 22mm Double Action Jaw, XC Handle
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9095XC 31–9095 5mm 33cm 40mm Double Action Jaw,
XC Handle
31–9095YC 31–9095 5mm 33cm 40mm Double Action Jaw,
YC Handle
31–9095XC–45 31–9095–45 5mm 45cm 40mm Double Action Jaw,
XC Handle
31–9095YC–45 31–9095–45 5mm 45cm 40mm Double Action Jaw,
YC Handle
SKLARTECH 5000 | PUNCHES
Laparoscopic     11
www.sklarcorp.com 1.800.221.2166Sklar®
Sklar®
PUNCH
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9046XC 31–9046 5mm 33cm Probe Excision
bIOPSy PUNCH
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9047XC 31–9047 5mm 33cm No Tooth, XC Handle
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9110YC 31–9110 5mm 33cm With Tooth, YC Handle
31–9110YC–45 31–9110–45 5mm 45cm With Tooth, YC Handle
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9115XC 31–9115 5mm 33cm Spoon with Teeth, XC Handle
31–9115YC 31–9115 5mm 33cm Spoon with Teeth, YC Handle
31–9115YC–45 31–9115–45 5mm 45cm Spoon with Teeth, YC Handle
SkLarLitE™ Endoscopy rack
With Silicone Holding Clamps
PRODUCT NUmBER  FEATURES

(D)
(E)
(A)
(B)
(C)
SKLARTECH 5000 | MINIATURE
16     Laparoscopic
www.sklarcorp.com 1.800.221.2166
Sklar®
Sklar®
METZENbAUM SCISSORS
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–4306XC    31–4306 3mm 33cm Mini, Straight, XC Handle
31–4303XC 31–4303 3mm 33cm Mini, Curved, XC Handle
31–4307XC 31–4307 3mm 33cm Mini, Curved, Serrated, XC Handle
HOOK SCISSORS
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–4304XC 31–4304 3mm 33cm Mini, Delicate, Straight, XC Handle
MARyLAND DISSECTOR
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–4310XC 31–4310 3mm 33cm Mini, Cross Serrations, Curved
XC Handle
FORCEPS
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–4314YC 31–4314 3mm 33cm Mini Duck Nose, Cross Serrations,
Straight, YC Handle
31–4309XC 31–4309 3mm 33cm Mini Kelly, Double Action Delicate Jaws,
XC Handle
31–4315XC 31–4315 3mm 33cm Mini Spoon, XC Handle
31–4316XC 31–4316 3mm 33cm Mini Spoon, Serrated, XC Handle
SKLARTECH 5000 | MINIATURE
Laparoscopic      17
www.sklarcorp.com 1.800.221.2166Sklar®
Sklar®
NEEDLE HOLDER
NoN–iNSuLatED with tuNgStEN CarbiDE Jaw iNSErtS aND axiaL haNDLE
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–9360AX    3mm 33cm Mini, Straight, Axial Ring Handle
31–9362AX 3mm 33cm Mini, Curved Right, Axial Ring Handle
31–9364AX 3mm 33cm Mini, Curved Left, Axial Ring Handle
CompLEtE iNStrumENt
GRASPING FORCEPS
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–4308YC 31–4308 3mm 33cm Mini Grasping Forcep, YC Handle
31–4311XC 31–4311 3mm 33cm Mini Atraumatic, Dissector, Straight
XC Handle
31–4312YC 31–4312 3mm 33cm
Mini Grasping Forcep, Heavy Serrations
YC Handle
31–4313YC 31–4313 3mm 33cm Mini Cobra, Heavy Serrations
YC Handle
31–4317YC 31–4317 3mm 33cm Mini Fenestrated, 8mm Double Action
Jaws, YC Handle
PUNCH
COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
REPLACEMENT
INSERT DIAMETER LENGTH FEATURES
31–4305XC 31–4305 3mm 33cm Mini Punch, Delicate
SKLARTECH 5000 | MINIATURE
18     Laparoscopic
www.sklarcorp.com 1.800.221.2166
Sklar®